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"™ Index to Exhibits

Operator
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP
PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP

SABA ENERGY OF TEXAS INC
SABA ENERGY OF TEXAS INC
SABA ENERGY OF TEXAS INC

SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING
SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING
PARTNERS L P

SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC

Well Name and Number

FOWLER B #001

J F BLACK #003

J F BLACK #004

J F BLACK #005
JENNINGS FEDERAL #004
MARSHALL #001
MARSHALL #005

APl # ULSTR

30-025-28197 K-06-19S-38E
30-025-11182 B-21-24S-37E
30-025-11183 F-21-24S-37E
30-025-21401 K-21-24S-37E
30-025-25149 K-14-243-32E

30-025-08358 4-19-23S-33E
30-025-25000 F-19-23S-33E

NEW MEXICO BZ STATE NCT 5 #003 30-025-03523 E-29-21S-35E
NEW MEXICO BZ STATE NCT 5 #004 30-025-03524 F-29-21S-35E
NEW MEXICO BZ STATE NCT 5 #005 30-025-32362 D-29-21S-35E

NEW MEXICO DL STATE #006
STATE T #001

STATE T #002

STATE T #003

STATE T #004

GILA 4 DEEP #001

J F BLACK #006

J F BLACK #007

SAN SIMON 5 STATE #002
FERN GUYE #001

WHITE SWAN 9 FEDERAL #003

AMERICAN EAGLE #001
CHRISITE #001

HAYES #003

HAYES #004

LEA KN STATE #002

30-025-28659 P-18-23S-33E
30-025-03734 13-06-16S-36E
30-025-03735 12-06-16S-36E
30-025-03736 14-06-16S-36E
30-025-03737 11-06-16S-36E
30-025-30872 G-04-25S-33E
30-025-21478 F-21-24S-37E
30-025-21479 C-21-24S-37E

30-025-28480 G-05-22S-35E
30-025-34488 M-05-13S-36E

30-025-32301 J-09-228-32E

30-025-27163 M-22-26S-36E
30-025-22991 A-19-11S-33E
30-041-00186 L-29-08S-37E
30-041-00187 N-29-08S-37E
30-025-21070 B-17-17S-37E
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. Exffibit 2
Index to Exhibits

Operator

SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC
SMITH & MARRS INC

TEXLAND PETROLEUM, INC
TEXLAND PETROLEUM, INC
TEXLAND PETROLEUM, INC

Well Name and Number
SHULTS #002
STATE HTA #001
AZTEC STATE COM #003
CORTLAND MYERS UNIT #006
JAMISON #005
KNIGHT #006
KNIGHT #007
KNIGHT #008
KNIGHT #009
KNIGHT #010
KNIGHT #011
KNIGHT #012
KNIGHT #013
LAS CRUCES B #001
MR WILLS FEDERAL #001
NEW MEXICO CV STATE #002
STATE HTB SWD #001

J RHOLT #002
W D GRIMES NCT A #016

API #
30-025-05020
30-025-21329
30-025-27575
30-025-11200
30-025-21152
30-025-20355
30-025-20354
30-025-20353
30-025-20352
30-025-20351
30-025-20350
30-025-21154
30-025-20613
30-041-00234
30-025-28499
30-025-26048
30-025-21671

30-025-30582
30-025-22627

ULSTR
P-13-128-37E
B-36-12S-33E
4-18-16S-37E
J-22-248-37E
H-21-248-37E
P-21-248-37E
[-21-248-37E
L-22-248-37E
L-22-24S-37E
M-22-24S-37E
M-22-24S-37E
P-21-24S-37E
P-21-24S-37E
1-30-088-37E
D-34-26S-37E
P-28-26S-36E
1-31-12S-34E

3-02-17S-37E
D-32-18S-38E
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